Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200¢	1 NEST 11:22 ((() set)
1884 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886 1886	11-29-2002
To the Henerable Commissions To the Henerable Commissions	11-29-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rop
To the Honorable Commission	s: Please Record the attached original docum
I. Name of conveying party(ies CARCELLED) JULY 29-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Halcyon Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: #1 O'Connell Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Jacksonville, State: AL Zip: 36265
Execution Date: April 3, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal, Reg. No. 30,895	7. 7. 1.15. (07.050.0.14)
Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
Promenade II, Suite 3100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St. N.E.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infeis a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Veal.	formation is true and confect and any attached copy November 25, 2002 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin Mail decuments to be record	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 ded with required cover sheet information to: tents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 013623 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

Kiln Cleaning Apparatus

WHEREAS, I, Jefferson L. Shelton, of Jacksonville, Alabama (Assignor), am an inventor of Kiln Cleaning Apparatus for which an application for a United States Patent was filed; and

WHEREAS, Halcyon Technologies, Inc., (Assignee) whose principal place of business is located at #1 O'Connell Street, Jacksonville, Alabama, 36265, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States; the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States; and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this _	3 ² day of	Osi	, in the year 2002.
			10/1
	· •	Mellon	Jhan John
			Jefferson L. Shelton

In the County of Calpun
In the State of Alabama

RECORDED: 11/29/2002

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State of Alabama, hereby certify that Jefferson L. Shelton, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

	official seal this the 31 day of april	_,
in the year 2002.		
	marie I Cefaly	
	Notary Public	
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	My Commission Expires on	١

930389.01

PATENT REEL: 013623 FRAME: 0344